

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

Clinton Savings Bank Helps Local Kids for the Holiday Season

(CLINTON, Mass., December 20, 2023) – Once again this season Clinton Savings Bank's employees rallied support amongst each other, along with area residents, to provide gifts to 75 local children to spread some *Hope for the Holidays* who otherwise might not receive anything.

"The holiday season is a time of joy for so many of us. However, for families in need, the holiday season presents more hardship as they face the decision to buy necessities over gifts for their children.," said President & CEO, Robert J. Paulhus, Jr. "Fortunately, the United Way of Tri-County's *Hope for the Holidays* program provides a wonderful opportunity for our staff and neighbors to support these families and donate locally through WHEAT Community Connections here in Clinton, Ma."

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$700 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers <u>business</u> and <u>consumer</u> banking, through seven full-service branches in <u>Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Shrewsbury, Sterling, West Boylston</u> and as a member of the <u>Allpoint</u> network access to over 55,000 ATMs. CSB also provides <u>mobile and online banking</u>. For more information, please visit <u>clintonsavings.com</u>.



Photo (Left to Right), Jillian Webb – Loan Servicing/Commercial Specialist, Lisa Welch – Thrift Store Manager of WHEAT Community Connections, Jamie Cortes – Marketing Research Analyst Officer of Clinton Savings Bank